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Appendix A - 2024 Financial Statements

Charity Commission Balance Sheet as at 31/12/2024

Wiverton in the Vale PCC Registered Charity Number 1182644

Unrestricted 

Funds

Restricted 

Income 

Funds

Endowment 

Funds

Total  

Funds

Prior year 

funds

Fixed assets

Investments 120,783 108,297 229,080 225,950

Total fixed assets 120,783 108,297 229,080 225,950

Current assets

Debtors 3,759 3 3,762 3,822

Cash at bank and in hand 70,085 202,516 16,405 289,006 376,836

Total current assets 73,844 202,519 16,405 292,768 380,658

Creditors: amounts falling due within one 

year
1261 1261 1,195

Net current assets/(liabilities) 72,583 202,519 16,405 291,507 379,463

Total assets less current  liabilities 72,583 323,302 124,702 520,587 605,413

Creditors: amounts falling due after more 

than one year

Provisions for liabilities

Total net assets or liabilities 72,583 323,302 124,702 520,587 605,413

Funds of the Charity

Endowment funds 124,702 124,702 121,560

Restricted income funds 323,302 323,302 411,702

Unrestricted funds 72,583 72,583 72,151

Revaluation reserve

72,583 323,302 124,702 520,587 605,413

Signed by two trustees on behalf of all the 

trustees
Signature Print Name

Date of 

approval 

Rev D Rowe Chair

Mr P Stephenson Treasurer



Wiverton in the Vale PCC Registered Charity Number 1182644

Total 

funds

£ £ £ £ £

Donations and legacies 119,295 44,918 164,213 210,502

Charitable activites 6,409 225 6,634 7,170

Other trading activities 3,632 2,467 6,099 5,223

Investments 19,682 2,822 545 23,049 21,002

Total 149,018 50,432 545 199,995 243,897

Raising funds 1,103 0 0 1,103 0

Charitable activities 142,614 146,234 0 288,848 381,829

Total 143,717 146,234 0 289,951 381,829

5,301 -95,802 545 -89,956 -137,931

Net gains/(losses) on 

investments
2,533 2,597 5,130 19,430

5,301 -93,269 3,142 -84,826 -118,501

-4,869 4,869 0 0

432 -88,400 3,142 -84,826 -118,503

72,150 411,702 121,560 605,412

72,583 323,302 124,702 520,587

Charity Commission SOFA Report for year to 31/12/2024

Total funds carried forward

Unrestricted 

funds

Restricted 

Income 

funds

Endowment 

funds

Transfers between funds

Net Movement in Funds

Reconciliation of Funds

Income and endowments 

Prior year 

funds

Net income/(expenditure) 

before investment 

gains/(losses)

Net income/(expenditure)

Total funds brought forward

Expenditure on:



Wiverton in the Vale PCC Registered Charity Number 1182644

Unrestricte

d

Restricte

d

Endowmen

t

Year 

Total

Last Year

Investments

Colston Cap Endowment Inv 4,139 4,139 4,046

Cropwell Bishop CCLA Inv 20,440 20,440 19,983

Elton Clock Memorial Inv 7,766 4,176 11,942 11,675

Elton McLean Memorial Fund Inv 94,491 94,491 92,377

Langar Caporn Endowment Inv 12,976 12,976 12,686

Tythby Sheldon Trust Inv 2,441 2,441 4,382

Tythby Crane Trust CCLA Inv 10,082 10,082 9,856

Tythby Butler Smith CCLA Inv 6,004 6,004 5,870

Tyhby Chapel of Ease CCLA Inv 66,566 66,566 65,076

120,784 108,297 229,081 225,951

 Debtors

Recoverable Gift Aid 3,759 3 3,762 3,822

3,759 3 3,762 3,822

Cash at bank and in hand

Wiverton in the Vale curr acc -57,082 60,208 -961 2,165 6,888

Wiverton Group Curr Account 14,267 -14,267 0 0

Colston Bassett current accoun -17,435 19,975 2,540 2,508

Cropwell Bishop C/A -69,185 74,815 5,630 1,449

Elton C/A -9,184 10,334 1,150 1,734

Granby C/A -9,315 10,348 1,033 2,891

Langar C/A -11,323 12,925 1,602 3,037

Tythby C/A 729 4,500 5,229 2,918

Colston Bassett N/WDep Closed -3,000 3,000 0 0

Colston Bassett CCLA DepClosed -10,021 10,021 0 0

Cropwell Bishop CBF Deposit 9,018 9,018 8,474

Elton NWest Deposit Acc -9,396 1,049 8,348 0 0

 CCLA Deposit Acc 262,199 -12,875 249,324 338,090

Tythby Sheldon Trust Deposit A -2,517 3,689 1,172 1,076

Tythby Crane Deposit Acc -3,005 3,280 275 0

Tythby Butler Smith Dep Acc -1,600 2,490 890 716

Tythby Chapel of Ease Dep Acc -4,047 13,024 8,977 7,056

70,085 202,516 16,405 289,005 376,837

Creditors (due within one year)

Creditors control a/c -993 -993 -993

Advance Payments -268 -268 -202

-1,261 -1,261 -1,195

Charity Commission Balance Sheet Details as at 31/12/2024



Wiverton in the Vale PCC Registered Charity Number 1182644

Unrestricte

d

Restricte

d

Endowme

nt

Year 

Total

Last Year

Endowment funds

Colston Cap Endowment Inv 4,139 4,139 4,046

Tythby CofEase Inv't Fund 66,566 66,566 65,076

Cropwell Res Endowment Chancel 9,018 9,018 8,474

Cropwell Cap Endowment Fund 20,440 20,440 19,983

Elton Designated Clock Fund 11,562 11,562 11,295

Langar Res Caporn endowment 12,976 12,976 12,686

124,701 124,701 121,560

Restricted income funds

Little Saints 1,172 1,172 1,172

Messy Church 191 191 191

Schools Support 269 269 0

Langar Vestry Roof Repairs 697 697 697

Langar Drainage Repairs 7,778 7,778 75,000

Langar Wall Repairs 29,188 29,188 29,486

Langar Heating Improvements 53,500 53,500 90,000

Langar Communucations 23,091 23,091 23,091

Colston Designated Fabric 6,330 6,330 3,489

Colston Restricte Building Fun 17,392 17,392 17,392

Colston Restricted Tower Fund 3,959 3,959 3,684

Colston Restricted Organ Fund 25 25 141

Colston St Mary Maintenance Fund 4,975 4,975 5,433

Tythby Crane Investment Fund 10,082 10,082 9,856

Tythby Butler/S Invest't Fund 6,004 6,004 5,870

Cropwell Designated Fabric Fun 9,231 9,231 5,418

Cropwell Rest Tower Improvement 389 389 389

Cropwell Rest Parish Room 386 386 386

Cropwell Rest Tower Fund 236 236 107

Cropwell Restricted Organ Fund 406 406 406

Cropwell Restricted Choir Fund 409 409 354

Cropwell Reordering Fund 3,720 3,720 3,720

Elton Restricted McLean Fabric 88,439 88,439 91,325

Elton Restricted Fabric Fund 7,200 7,200 4,800

Tythby Res Sheldon Income Fund 1,172 1,172 1,076

Tythby Res Crane Income Fund 276 276 0

Tythby Res Butler/S Income Fun 890 890 716

Tythby Res CofEase Income Fund 8,977 8,977 7,056

Tythby Res Sheldon Inv't Fund 2,441 2,441 4,382

Tythby Organ Fund 5,333 5,333 7,851

Tythby Fabric Fund 5,050 5,050 2,650

Granby Designated Fabric Fund 3,601 3,601 3,601

Langar Des Fabric Fund 3,521 3,521 4,800

Langar Restricted Organ Fund 50 50 0

Langar Restricted Tower Fund 8,262 8,262 567

Langar Rest Caporn churchyard 803 803 450

Langar Res Coffee Fund 4,117 4,117 2,406

Langar Res Howe Charities Fund 729 729 729

Langar Res Gregory Charities 114 114 114

Langar Res Repair Fund 1,030 1,030 1,030

Langar Howe Distribution Fund 1,870 1,870 1,870

323,305 323,305 411,705

Unrestricted funds

Retained surplus 57,825 57,825 57,825

WitV Eco Church 295 295 435

Cropwell Rest Tower Fund 50 50 0

Cropwell  Rest Organ Fund 25 25 0

CBas Rest Tower Fund 50 50 50

CBas Rest Organ Fund 25 25 25

Granby Sound System 648 648 575

WitV Unrestricted General Fund 13,666 13,666 13,240

72,584 72,584 72,150

Charity Commission Balance Sheet Details as at 31/12/2024



Wiverton in the Vale PCC Registered Charity Number 1182644

Unrestricte

d

Restricte

d

Endowmen

t

Year 

Total

Last 

YearDonations and legacies

Donations SO 66,674 66,674 67,250

Donations non SO 9,983 5,985 15,968 60,366

Colston Bassett Collections 2,638 2,638 1,808

Cropwell Bishop Collections 3,058 23 3,081 2,406

Elton Collections 636 636 483

Granby Collections 1,030 1,030 821

Langar Collections 2,116 2,116 2,119

Tythby Collections 1,779 1,779 1,311

Gift aid income 19,736 213 19,949 24,459

Grants received 10,598 38,696 49,294 42,480

Bequests and legacies 1,000 1,000 7,000

119,248 44,917 164,165 210,503

Charitable activities (inc.)

Stat Fees received 5,219 5,219 5,104

Non-stat Fees received 970 225 1,195 899

Contractual income 70 70 201

Other income 150 150 966

6,409 225 6,634 7,170

Other trading activities

Fundraising income 3,432 2,468 5,900 5,223

Hall Hire 200 200

3,632 2,468 6,100 5,223

Investments

Profit on sale of Investments 0 456

Dividends received 3,001 2,678 545 6,224 5,697

Interest received 16,682 144 16,826 14,302

19,683 2,822 545 23,050 21,002

Raising funds

Fundraising event costs 1,103 0 0 1,103 0

Fundraising misc. costs 0 0 0 0 0

1,103 0 0 1,103 0

Charity Commission SOFA Details Report for year ending 31/12/2024



Wiverton in the Vale PCC Registered Charity Number 1182644

Unrestricte

d

Restricte

d

Endowmen

t

Year 

Total

Last Year

Charitable activities

Gifts/grants to institutions 50 50 125

Diocesan Contributions 72,259 72,259 68,760

Visiting Ministerrs' costs 23 23 -90

Church Service Costs 597 597 685

Children Activities Costs 0 0 176

Administration Costs 9,272 9,272 7,892

Travel & subsistence 1,004 1,004 209

Gas 10,295 10,295 17,278

Electricity 5,726 5,726 7,899

Oil 305 305 359

Water 430 430 390

Premises Hire 309 309 222

Insurances 16,621 16,621 16,327

Cleaning costs 0 0 268

Maintenance 8,227 4,788 13,015 19,846

Repairs 7,528 125,072 132,600 74,586

Other premises costs 487 487 137,712

Telephone/email 658 658 452

Postage 2 2 2

Stationery 58 58 5

Printing/photocopying 380 380 595

Advertising & Publicity costs 0 0 70

IT costs 638 638 627

Equipment Purchases 780 780 572

Equipment Repairs 539 539 0

Books, mags, CDs, DVDs 486 486 407

Licensing & fees 506 506 759

Bank charges 106 106 114

Sundries 3,739 356 4,095 2,513

Audit & accounting 0 0 250

Legal & professional fees 1,588 16,018 17,606 22,820

142,613 146,234 288,847 381,831

Net gains/(losses) on investments

Gain/loss on investments -2,533 -2,597 -5,130 -19,429

0 -2,533 -2,597 -5,130 -19,429

Transfers between funds

Transfers between funds 4,869 -4,869 0 0 0

4,869 -4,869 0 0 0

Charity Commission SOFA Details Report for year ending 31/12/2024



Wiverton in the Vale PCC Registered Charity Number 1128644

Fund name

Fund balances 

brought 

forward

Income Expenditure Transfers Gains and 

losses

Fund balances 

carried forward

General fund 13,240 148,946 -143,577 -4,869 0 13,740

Granby Sound System 575 73 0 0 0 648

Eco Church 435 0 -140 0 0 295

C Bish Des  Fabric Fund 5,418 210 -996 4,600 0 9,232

C Bish Reordering Fund 3,720 0 0 0 0 3,720

CBas Building Fund 17,392 0 0 0 0 17,392

CBas Des Fabric Fund 3,489 2,841 0 0 0 6,330

CBas Organ Fund 141 25 -210 69 0 25

CBas St Mary Appeal 5,433 8,697 -9,154 0 0 4,976

CBas Tower Fund 3,684 275 0 0 0 3,959

CBish Choir Fund 354 55 0 0 0 409

CBish Organ Fund 406 0 0 0 0 406

CBish Parish Room 386 0 0 0 0 386

CBish Runners 389 0 0 0 0 389

CBish Tower Fund 107 129 0 0 0 236

Elton Des Fabric Fund 4,800 0 0 2,400 0 7,200

Elton McLean Fund 91,325 0 0 -5,000 2,114 88,439

Granby Des Fabric Fund 3,601 0 0 0 0 3,601

Langar Cafe fund 2,406 1,773 -62 0 0 4,117

Langar Caporn Trust 450 352 0 0 0 802

Langar Des Fabric Fund 4,800 391 -4,070 2,400 0 3,521

Langar Drain Repairs 75,000 24,344 -128,066 36,500 0 7,778

Langar Gregory Charities Fund 114 0 0 0 0 114

Langar Heating Upgrade 90,000 0 0 -36,500 0 53,500

Langar Howe Charities 729 0 0 0 0 729

Langar Howe Distribution 1,870 0 0 0 0 1,870

Langar Organ Fund 0 50 0 0 0 50

Langar Repair Fund 1,030 0 0 0 0 1,030

Langar Sound & Video 23,091 0 0 0 0 23,091

Langar Tower Fund 567 7,694 0 0 0 8,261

Langar Vestry Roof Repairs 697 0 0 0 0 697

Langar Wall Repairs 29,486 0 -298 0 0 29,188

Little Saints Club 1,172 0 0 0 0 1,172

Messy Church 191 0 0 0 0 191

Schools Support 0 625 -356 0 0 269

Tythby Butler Smith Restrictt 5,870 0 0 0 134 6,004

Tythby Butler Smith Trust 716 174 0 0 0 890

Tythby Chapel of Ease Trust 7,056 1,921 0 0 0 8,977

Tythby Crane Trust 0 275 0 0 0 275

Tythby Crane Trust Restricted 9,856 0 0 0 226 10,082

Tythby Des Fabric Fund 2,650 0 0 2,400 0 5,050

Tythby Organ Fund 7,851 504 -3,022 0 0 5,333

Tythby Sheldon Restricted Inv 4,382 0 0 -2,000 59 2,441

Tythby Sheldon Trust 1,076 96 0 0 0 1,172

CBas Cap End Inv 4,046 0 0 0 93 4,139

CBish Chancel Fund 8,474 546 0 0 0 9,020

CBish Endowment Investment 19,983 0 0 0 457 20,440

Elton Clock Fund Investment 11,295 0 0 0 267 11,562

Langar Caporn Endowment 

Fund

12,686 0 0 0 290 12,976

Tythby Chapel of Ease 

Endowment
65,076 0 0 0 1,489 66,565

Totals 547,513 199,995 -289,950 0 5,130 462,688

Charity Commission Movement of Funds Report for year to 31/12/2024



9 

Independent Examiner’s Report 
to the PCC of Wiverton in the Vale 

 

I report to the charity PCC on my examination of the accounts of Wiverton in the Vale for the year ended 31st 
December 2024 which are set out on pages 1 to 9 of Appendix 7A. 
 
 
Responsibilities and basis of report 
 
As the charity PCC you are responsible for the preparation of the accounts in accordance with the 
requirements of the Charities Act 2011 (“the Act”). 
 
I report in respect of my examination of the charity’s accounts carried out under section 145 of the 2011 Act, 
and in carrying out my examination I have followed all of the applicable Directions given by the Charity 
Commission under section 145(5)(b) of the Act. 
 
 
Independent Examiner’s Statement 
 
I have completed my examination. I confirm that no material matters have come to my attention in connection 
with the examination giving me cause to believe that in any material respect: 
 

• accounting records were not kept in respect of the charity as required by section 130 of the Act; 
or 

• the accounts do not accord with those accounting records; or 

• the accounts do not comply with the applicable requirements concerning the form and content of 
the accounts set out in the Charities (Accounts and Reports) Regulations 2008, other than any 
requirement that the accounts give a true and fair view which is not a matter considered as part 
of an independent examination. 

       
I have no concerns and have come across no other matters in connection with the examination to which 
attention should be drawn in this report in order to enable a proper understanding of the accounts to be 
reached. 
 
 

 
 
 
Margot Madin FCA 
Chartered Accountant 
3 The Pines, Draycott, Derbyshire, DE72 3QY 
 
Date:   


